Hitron Electronics Corporation. B4-11, P.O. Box 26-110 Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone Kaohsiung 806 Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-8210410/FAX: 886-7-8419917, 886-7-8210511/E-mail: sales@hitron-e.com /Web-site: www.hitron-e.com -1-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC MEDICAL & ITE APPLICATION
EXTERNAL DESKTOP SWITCHING ADAPTER 50 WATTS
GREEN POWER SINGLE OUTPUT HEMG50 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC INPUT

Input Current: Typical 0.9A at 115Vac/ 0.6A at 230Vac.
Dielectric Withstand: Meet IEC60601-1 & IEC60950-1.
EMI: Meet EN55011 & EN55022 / FCC Class B.
Hold-up Time: Typical 19mS at 115Vac.
Typical 81mS at 230Vac.
Over Temp. Protection (OTP): Optional.
Earth Leakage Current (Class I) : Less than 0.3 mA.
Touch Leakage Current (Class I & II): Less than 0.1mA.
No Load Power: Less than 0.3W at 230Vac.
Hitron Electronics Corporation. B4-11, P.O. Box 26-110 Kaohsiung Export Processing Zone Kaohsiung 806 Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-8210410/FAX: 886-7-8419917, 886-7-8210511/E-mail: sales@hitron-e.com /Web-site: www.hitron-e.com -2-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT:246.5g(8.70Oz)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC INLET O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMG50-S033700-7 IEC320-C14(DT7)  3.3Vdc 7.00A
HEMG50-S033700-8 IEC320-C8(DT8)  3.3Vdc 7.00A
HEMG50-S050700-7 IEC320-C14(DT7)  5.0Vdc 7.00A
HEMG50-S050700-8 IEC320-C8(DT8)  5.0Vdc 7.00A
HEMG50-S090500-7 IEC320-C14(DT7)  9.0Vdc 5.00A
HEMG50-S090500-8 IEC320-C8(DT8)  9.0Vdc 5.00A
HEMG50-S120420-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 12.0Vdc 4.20A
HEMG50-S120420-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 12.0Vdc 4.20A
HEMG50-S150336-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 15.0Vdc 3.36A
HEMG50-S150336-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 15.0Vdc 3.36A
HEMG50-S240215-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 24.0Vdc 2.15A
HEMG50-S240215-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 24.0Vdc 2.15A
HEMG50-S480110-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 48.0Vdc 1.10A
HEMG50-S480110-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 48.0Vdc 1.10A
Remark: Other output voltages are available, please contact sales for details.
1000±50mm for 12V
2000±50mm for 15-48V